MAGNETIC SWITCHES
LISTED
Auxiliary
contact spring
Auxiliary operating
contact
Contact
Crossbar

2-3. Thermal Overload Relays "NTH" Series (Dimensions)
2-2. Thermal Overload Relays "NTH" Series
2-1. Thermal Overload Relays - Model Designation
1-10. 3 Pole Contactors "SMC" Series (Dimensions)
1-9.  3 Pole Contactors "SMC" Series (Dimensions)
1-8. 3 Pole Contactors "SMC" Series(AC.DC)
1-7. 3 Pole Contactors "SMC" Series (AC)
1-6. 3 Pole Contactors "S-C" Series(Dimensions)
1-5. 3 Pole Contactors "S-C" Series(AC)
1-3. 3 Pole Contactors "C" Series (Dimensions)
1-2. 3 Pole Contactors "C" Series (AC)
1-1. 3 Pole Contactors - Model Designation
CATALOGUE
3-3. Open Type - Without Box (Dimensions)
3-4. Open Type - Without Box (Dimensions)
3-5. Enclosure Of Motor Starters - MS1 (Dimensions)
1-11. 3 Pole Contactors "SMD" Series (DC)
1-12. 3 Pole Contactors "SMD" Series (Dimensions)
Copper nut
Holder for DIN
rail
Holder spring
Magnetic case
Rubber
Fixed
electromagnet
Fixing plate for
fixed electromagnet
Fixing rubber
Coil terminal B
Spiral spring
Coil
Screw
Coil terminal A
3-9. Enclosure Of Motor Starters - MSP(Dimensions)
3-10. AC Motor Starters-Moulded Metal Enclosure - "MSN" Model Designation
3-11. AC Motor Starters - Open type "S-C" Series
3-12. Open Type - Without Box(Dimensions)
3-13. Moulded Metal Enclosure - MSN
3-14. Moulded Metal Enclosure - MSN
3-15. Enclosure Of Motor Starters - MSN(Dimensions)
4-1. Accessories - 4 Pole Contactors-Model Designation
4-2. Accessories - Control Relays & Auxiliary Contact Blocks-Model Designation
4-3. Accessories - Control Relays & Auxiliary Contact Blocks(Dimensions)
4-4. Accessories - Coil for Contactor - Model Designation
4-5. Accessories - Moulded Plastic Enclosure(MS1) Model Designation
4-6. Moulded Plastic Enclosure(MS1) Assembly
5-1. Definite Purpose Contactors -1 Pole ~ 4 Pole Model Designation
5-2. Definite Purpose Contactors-1 Pole、2 Pole、3 Pole and 4 Pole
5-3.Definite Purpose Contactors-1 Pole ~ 4 Pole(Dimensions)
3-16. Moulded Metal Enclosure - MSN
3-17. Open Type - Without Box(Dimensions)
3-18. Open Type - Without Box(Dimensions)
3-19. Star-delta Starters(AC)
5-4.Definite Purpose Contactors - 3 Pole Assembly
3-7. AC Motor Starters -Moulded Plastic Enclosure(MSP) Model Designation
3-8. Enclosure Of Motor Starters - MSP
3-6. Enclosure Of Motor Starters - MS1(Dimensions)
Model Designation
3.Auxiliary Contacts
10
11
01
22
1a
1a1b
1b
2a2b
C   12D10G7
1 2 3 4
1.Series
C
、
C2
S
09D  11D  12D  18D  25D  35D  45D
2.Type
55D  65D  80D  100D
09DC  11DC  12DC  18DC  25DC  35DC
45DC  55DC  65DC  80DC  100DC
C11  C12  C16  C21  C35  C50  C60
C65  C80  C100  C125  C150  C220
06D
SMC 09 12 18 22 32 40 50 65 75 85 100
SMD 09 12 18 22 32 40
Three Pole Contactors
1-1

321
NTH   172PS
Model Designation
Model Designation
 TH   12T3.5O
1 2 3 4
1.Current Rating(max.)
0.5   0.75   1.05   1.45   1.9   2.5   3   4   5   6.5
8   11   14   15   17   21   25   28   32   38   44
3.Separate Blocks
none
S
120
60
20
12
1.Type
T
none
2.Load Plug
0.8   1.2   2.1   3.5   5   6.5
3.Current Rating(mean)
12
20
60
120
2.1  3.5  6.5  9  11  15  22  30  41
30   41   54   67   80
80  105  130
9  11  15
4.Rear Connector
none
O
2.Phase-Failure Protect
Phase-Failure
2  Heaters
3P
2P Normal
Install
Normal
Install
S-C Series
C Series
2
MTH   52P
1
Model Designation
1.Current Rating(max.)
0.5   0.65   1.0   1.5   2.0   2.7   3.6   5
6.5   8.5     12    15
2.Phase-Failure Protect
Phase-Failure
2  Heaters
3P
2P
THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAYS
Compensated and differential overload relays
With 1 N/O + 1 N/C electrically separated auxiliary contacts
For direct connection with "C and SMC"- series contactors
Model
Name
Relay Setting
Range
RC (FLC) A
Contactor
Type
Weight
Kg
C-25D,SMC-32 0.15
0.15C-18D,SMC-32
0.15C-18D,SMC-22
C-12D,SMC-18
C-12D,SMC-12
C-11D,SMC-09
C-09D,SMC-09 0.14
C-09D,SMC-09 0.14
C-09D,SMC-09 0.14
C-09D,SMC-09 0.14NTH-0.5
NTH-0.75
NTH-1.05
NTH-1.45
NTH-1.9
NTH-2.5
NTH-3
NTH-4
NTH-5
NTH-6.5
NTH-8
NTH-11
NTH-14
NTH-17
NTH-21
NTH-25
NTH-28 24 - 28A
21 - 25A
17 - 21A
14 - 17A
11 - 14A
8 - 11A
6 - 8A
4.5 - 6.5A
3.8 - 5A
2.9 - 4A
2.4 - 3A
1.8 - 2.5A
1.4 - 1.9A
1.05 - 1.45A
0.75 - 1.05A
0.35 - 0.5A
0.5 - 0.75A
Note : Select and set the overload relay according to the current value on the motor rating plate. Direct mounting on the underside of the contactors.
Terminals protected against direct finger contact and fitted with ready to tighten screws. Lockable and sealable Man/Auto switch.
Trip Test.Cover locks the function.
"NTH"-Series 0.35A to 44A
Thermal Overload Relays
Approval
26 - 32ANTH-32 C-25D,SMC-32 0.15

AC Motor Starters
Moulded Plastic Enclosure(MS1 IP65)
Model Designation
MSO   09D-N1G7N2.52P
1.Type
2.Capacity
MSO
MS
MS1
Open
Enclosure
Enclosure with
push button
MSO
MS
MS1
C-06D~C-100D
C-09D~C-35D
C-09D~C-35D
3.Cover Model
N
R
none
G
S
Single Phase
3
4.Phase
1
2
3 Phase
Terminal Jumper
Detail Page 1-1
5.Coil Conterol Voltage
3P
2P
7.Phase-Failure
   Protection
Normal
Lock
Start Only
Stop Only
Reset
2 Heaters
Phase-Failure
Single Phase
6.Overload Relay
M MTH
T12 TH12
T20 TH20
N NTH
3-2
Enclosure of Motor Starters
MS1 IP65
MSO-45DMS1-35DMS1-25D-RMS1-18DMSO-09D MS-12D
Non-reversing starters - enclosed and open type
Model
Name
3-phase
220V 380V 440V 575V
Instantaneous
Auxiliary
Contacts
Open type
Non-push button
Starters
KW
HP
A
N/O N/C
Kg
Weight

09D~35D
09D 11D 12D S-C11
Model Designation
2.Capacity
MSP21
MSP35
MSP11
1.Series
MSP11
PB
7.Cover Model
none Enclosure
MSP21 S-C11~S-C21  S09~S22
S32~S40MSP35
*S09=SMC-09
Single Phase
3 Phase
Terminal Jumper
3.Phase
1
3
2
4.Coil Conterol Voltage
Detail Page 1-1
5.Overload Relay
T60 TH60
N NTH
TH12
TH20
T12
T20
6.Phase-Failure Protection
2P
3P
push button
Enclosure with
Single Phase
2 Heaters
Phase-Failure
Enclosure  of Motor Starters
MSP IP42
3-8
MSP21-35D-PB
MSP21-C21
MSP11-09-PB
MSP11-C11
Non-reversing starters - enclosed without push-button type
With differential overload relay , 1 N/O + 1 N/C auxiliary contacts(NTH) , 1 N/O + N/C(1com) auxiliary contacts(TH)
Maximum power rating (50 or 60Hz)
Model
Name
3-phase
220V 380V 440V 575V
Instantaneous
Auxiliary
Contacts
Non-push button
Starters
KW
N/O N/C Kg
WeightKW KW KW
-13
MSP11-09D
MSP11-C11-PB
MSP11-C11
MSP21-C11
MSP21-C11-PB
MSP11-09D-PB
1010105.5MSP11-12D-PB
MSP11-12D
4 4 4
3.72.2
HPHPHPHP

1
Detail Page 1-1
Model Designation
Moulded Metel Enclosure(MSN IP40)
MSN12
MSN35
MSN21
MSN150
MSN100
MSN65
Open
2.Capacity
MSO
MSN11
MSN12
MSN21
MSN35
MSN65
MSN100
MSN150
*S09=SMC-09
S-C11~S-C150 S09~S85
S-C11 09D 11D 12D
S-C11 S-C12 09D 11D 12D S09 S12
S-C16~S-C21 09D~25D S09~S22
S-C35 25D 35D S32 S40
S-C50~S-C80 S50 S65
S-C100~S-C125 45D~100D S65~S85
S-C150
push button
Enclosure with
Enclosure
7.Cover Model
none
PB
MSN11 C111G7T123.52P  PB
11 Iron Box
12 Iron Box
21 Iron Box
35 Iron Box
65 Iron Box
100 Iron Box
150 Iron Box
Single Phase
2 Heaters
Phase-Failure
5.Overload Relay
T60 TH60
T20 TH20
T12 TH12
T120
N
TH120
NTH
AC Motor Starters
Open Type  "S-C"-Series
3-11
4.000
37
50
135 130
100
75 75
100
120 105
100
75

Accessories
4 Pole contactors
Model Designation
4-1
C-12D22
C-25D22
C-09D/11D/12D
C-25D
C-12D22 25A 0.3261000V22
4 - 1000V 0.32625AC-12D40
- 4 1000V 0.32625AC-11D04
2 2 1000V 0.32625AC-11D22
- 4 1000V 0.32620AC-09D04
2 2 1000V 0.32620AC-09D22
4 - 1000V 0.32620AC-09D40
N/O Voltage KgName
Contacts Insulation WeightModel
N/C
21
C  12D22G7
3
1.Type 2.Contacts
40
22
4a
2a2b
3.Coil Control Voltage
Detail page 1-1
C-12D04 4 1000V 25A 0.326-
04 4b
C-11D40 4 - 1000V 25A 0.326
09D  11D  12D  25D 09D  11D  12D 25D
22
40 4a
2a2b
C-25D40
C-25D22
4
2
-
2
1000V
1000V
40A
40A
0.525
0.525
Ie
 AC1 duty AC3
9A
9A
9A
12A
12A
12A
16A
16A
16A
32A
32A
Dimensions(mm)
M3.5 screw
Main contact terminals
45.3
mtg. holes
M4 screw
69
.3 34.5
53
M4 screw
Main contact terminals
mtg. holes
M4 screw

Accessories
Control relays and auxiliary contact blocks
Model Designation
4-2
21 3
CR2-1022
CA1-D11
CA9-DO2
N/O KgN/CContactorName
Model Applicable Contacts WeightAuxiliary
Auxiliary contact blocks
CA1-D11
1 2
1.Series
CA1
CA8
CA9 Mechanical Interlock
Side mtg.
CA6 Top mtg.
Top mtg.
3 1 660V 0.335CR2-1031 20A
2 2 660V 0.335CR2-1022 20A
0 4 660V 0.335CR2-1004 20A
4 - 660V 0.33520ACR2-1040
N/O Voltage Current KgName
Contacts Insulation Thermal WeightModel
N/C
1.Type
10 Control Circuit AC
2.Contacts
10
13 1a3b
31 3a1b
22 2a2b
40 4a
3.Coil Control Voltage
Detail page 1-1
2.Contacts
11
20
02
40
22
13
312a
1a1b
2b
4a
2a2b
1a3b
3a1b
04 4b
04 4b
20ACR2-1013 1 3 660V 0.335
Approval
Thermal
Current
- 0.0594C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D04 10A660V
1 0.0593C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D13 10A660V
2 0.0592C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D22 10A660V
3 0.0591C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D31 10A660V
- 0.0332C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D02 10A660V
1 0.0331C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D11 10A660V
2 0.033-C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D20 10A660V
Voltage
Insulation
2 0.035-C-09D to C-100D11CA8-D20 10A660V
4 0.059-C-09D to C-100D11CA1-D40 10A660V
- 4CA6-D04 10A660V
1 3CA6-D13 10A660V
2 2CA6-D22 10A660V
3 1CA6-D31 10A660V
- 2CA6-D02 10A660V

CL-45D C-45D~C-65D 0.100
CL-25D C-25D~C-35D 0.070
Model Designation
CL 09DG7
21
1.Type
C
SMC
S
09D 25D 45D 80D  09DC 25DC 45DC 80DC
C11 C12 C21 C35 C50  C65 C100 C150 C220
2.Coil Control Voltage
Detail Papg 1-1
CL-09D
CL-45D
CL-C100
CL-C11
CL-S50
CL-203
CL-202
S-C11CL-C11 0.044
S-C12~S-C16CL-C12 0.038
S-C21CL-C21 0.082
S-C35CL-C35 0.125
S-C50~S-C60CL-C50 0.130
S-C65~S-C80CL-C65 0.152
S-C100~S-C125CL-C100 0.200
S-C150CL-C150 0.440
CL-C220 S-C220 0.940
CL-09DCL-204CL-S09 CL-25D CL-45DCL-202
201  202  203  204
09  50  100
AC
CL-203 AC203~AC503 0.042
CL-204 AC204~AC504 0.069
CL-S09 SMC09~SMC40 0.077
CL-S50 SMC50~SMC85 0.133
CL-202 AC202~AC502 0.036
CL-201 AC201~AC501 0.047
CL-06D C-06D 0.035
CL-S100 SMC75~SMC100 (100AF) 0.133
CL-S100
4-5
Moulded Plastic Enclosure(MS1 IP65)
Accessories
21
MS109D 01G C
3
Model Designation
4
1.Type
MS1
MS Enclosure without push botton
Enclosure with push button 09D 11D 12D
25D
09D
25D
2.Item
C
none
4.Cover Model
3.Part Number
Empty
Normal
1P Starter contact
01 Cover
01N
01G
Cover with Lock
01S
01R
02
03 Start push button
Endousure base
05
06
07
08
09
13A
13B
13N
Iron plate for fixing MSO
Neutral/Protective conductor bar
Seal packing
Waterproof rubber
Plastic screw for sealing Enclosure
03N
04
04R
13RN
16
22 Rubber
Spring
Plate for 13N
Cover with “Stop” only
Cover with “Reset” only
Lock start push button with Lock
Stop push button
Reset push button
Iron plate for start
Iron plate for stop
Iron plate for stop(NTH)
18D18D
35D35D
Cover with “Start” only
4-6
NTH-15
5-1
Definite Purpose Contactors
1 Pole、2 Pole、3 Pole and 4 Pole
Definite Purpose Contactors
CONTROL CIRCUIT : AC
AC204AC204AC202AC201
1 Pole、2 Pole、3 Pole and 4 Pole
5-2
Definite purpose contactors are ideal for air conditioning,refrigeration ,Heating,Lighting,pools,